Director of the U.S. Patent OVPE and Trademark Office Box Assissance Box Assignments Washington, D.C.



'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

17.21.01

washington, D.C. 20231 geo	<u>#</u>)	(4 210.
TAY A PA	OEMART	Attorney Docket No. 110380
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office: 1	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying parties (1) Toshihiko TSUJI (2) Keizaburo KAWADA	5:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		
B. Execution Date: (1) Nove (2) November 19, 2001	mber 21, 2001	
4. A. If this document is being	filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s)	09/927,935	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 126482_)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	028	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the Original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. Joel 3. Armstrong Registration	No. 36,430	Date: <u>December 31, 2001</u>
TALLAND AAAAAAAA AGGCTGTS	Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2

01/03/2002

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0523

AS	ST	C	NI	ME	NT
Δ	וכי	T	יוידיו	Y E F.	

		(1)	Toshihiko TSUJI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Keizaburo KAWADA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)			
			of the undersigned, each undersigne	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and value ed agrees to assign, and hereby does a	able consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	V = VV = VV	home, Chiyoda-ku, Tok	
	Assignee	(herein the ent inventi divisio	100-8331, Japan after designated as the Assignee) and ire right, title and interest for the Uni on, and in all applications for patent nal, continuation, substitute, and reis	d Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns at ited States of America as defined in 3 including any and all provisional, no ssue application(s), and all Letters Pa may be granted on the invention kno	nd legal representatives, 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, tent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ILLUMINANCE MEASURE	MENT APPARATUS.	
()	Identification	(,		AND EXPOSURE METHOD	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		EATODOIG AFFAIATOS,	AND IZI ODOIGE PIETROD	
	Application Number	`	ney Docket No. 11038		
			ich the undersigned has (have) execu n date herewith or	ited an application for patent in the U	nited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on(1) November 21, 20	001 (2) November 19, 2001	L
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/927,935	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 13, 2001		
claims reexam	 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth 	es to executional Convices to performited States orizes and	vention for Protection of Industrial Pr rm all affirmative acts which may be s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Patent	form any act which may be necessary	
assignr identifi	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and l 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar	that he has nis heirs, suby grants t	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal represen- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	nterest, and covenants that he has full any agreements in conflict herewith, statives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trad	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further
assignr identifi	nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar ation of this document.	that he has his heirs, suby grants t y or desira	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal representhe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trad	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further
assignr identifi recorda	nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec	that he has his heirs, so by grants t y or desira uted by th	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal representhe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) oppose	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditite the undersigned name(s).	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for
assignr identifi recorda Date	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and l 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec	that he has nis heirs, suby grants t y or desira	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditite the undersigned name(s).	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for (SEAL)
assignr identifi recorda Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Nov. 19, 200	that he had he h	s not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditive the undersigned name(s). Shikko Juji	right to convey the and agrees that this nt any further emark Office for (SEAL)
assignr identifi recorda Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Now, 2/, 2 00 Nov, 19, 2 00	that he had had he had	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditite the undersigned name(s).	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
assignridentification described by the d	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Nov. 19, 200	that he had had he had	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal representhe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditive the undersigned name(s). Shikko Tuyi	right to convey the and agrees that this nt any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Now, 2/, 2 00 Nov, 19, 2 00	that he had had helps, so by grants to you desira	s not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditite the undersigned name(s). Shikko Trujt R R = R	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Now. 21, 200 Nov. 19, 200	that he had had he had	s not executed, and will not execute, uccessors, assigns and legal representhe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditive the undersigned name(s).	right to convey the and agrees that this nt any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Now, 2/, 2 00 Nov, 19, 2 00	that he had had helps, so by grants to you desiral uted by the	s not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Tradite the undersigned name(s). Shikko Tuut R R = R	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Nov. 19, 200	that he hand had helped for the harmonic had been so that he had b	s not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditive the undersigned name(s). Shibko Tuyk	right to convey the and agrees that this of the any further emark Office for (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Nov. 19, 200 Nov. 19, 200	that he hand had help grants to your desiral uted by the had help grants to the help gran	s not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature Inventor Signatur	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Tradite the undersigned name(s). Shikko Trujt III III III III III III III III III I	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exec Nov. 19, 200 Nov. 19, 200	that he hands heirs, suby grants to yor desiral uted by the hands had been desirable before at 1 to 1.	s not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposed Inventor Signature Inventor Signatur	any agreements in conflict herewith, tatives. the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Traditite the undersigned name(s). Shikko Tuyk if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	right to convey the and agrees that this of any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0524